

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8922 of 2016**

=====

AAGAM DEVELOPERS THRO-ARIF HAJI SATTAR....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AB MUNSHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 23/11/2016**ORAL ORDER**

Let **Notice be issued** to the respondents, returnable on **19.01.2017**. Ms. Pathak, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondents nos.1 and 2. The respondent no.3 be served directly through the Investigating Officer of the concerned Police Station.

The investigation may proceed further in accordance with law, however, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant. Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna