

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8922 of 2016

=====

AAGAM DEVELOPERS THRO-ARIF HAJI SATTAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS SHRUTI S PATHAK(5619) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NIRALI Y OZA(8643) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 17.04.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

GIRISH